

ITEM NO.9A

Court No.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(Crl.) 7112/2010

Dr. Serena

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mongia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on the notified date.

There will be stay of appearance of the petitioner  
before the Investigating Officer(DGT, City II, Mohali),  
as directed by the High Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master