

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7112/2010

SERENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved respondent No.3 is residing in the same house with the petitioner, being her husband. However, petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps for confirming service on him even after a specific order dated.28.4.2011 probably because of the interim order in favour of the petitioner since August, 2010 from appearing before the Investigating Officer. Unserved respondent No.2 can be easily served since it is the Company. As last chance, if petitioner fails to confirm service of both the unserved respondents on or before 9.8.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj