

è  
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7112/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in CRLM No.18850/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SERENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Girish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the investigation has already been transferred to Delhi, this  
special leave petition has been rendered infructuous. The special leave  
petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master